
Golf Scramble Sponsorship Levels

Executive Sponsor - $5,000Executive Sponsor - $5,000
Premier recognition on all tournament promotional pieces 
Preferred placement of company vehicle or banner near practice putting green
Complimentary 4-man team registration ($540 value) 
Private Beverage Caddy with your choice of drinks and snacks

Event Sponsor - $2,000Event Sponsor - $2,000
Premier recognition on all tournament promotional pieces 
Preferred placement of company vehicle or banner near practice putting green
Complimentary 4-man team registration ($400 value) 

Lunch Sponsor - $1,500Lunch Sponsor - $1,500
Sponsor’s name prominently displayed in the dining room 
Recognition at tournament introduction, preferred placement of sign/banner at registration 

Sip & Savor Sponsor - $500Sip & Savor Sponsor - $500
Provides Bloody Mary & Mimosa bar at Registration
Sponsor’s Name Displayed on Bar
Use this sponsorship to network with all golfers as they stop at the bar

Executive Hole Sponsor - $500Executive Hole Sponsor - $500
In-person sponsorship at one of six holes 
Use this sponsorship to network with all golfers as they stop at the tee box for some fun with your
business

Hole Sponsor - $100Hole Sponsor - $100
Display Signage at the tee box on holes on the course

Beverage Cart Sponsor - $400Beverage Cart Sponsor - $400
Sponsor’s name displayed on beverage cart 

For any questions or to confirm your commitment, please contact Boston Talley at
boston@refuge4kids.org or 618-251-9790 x231.

“10 Years of Community, Hope, and Healing”“10 Years of Community, Hope, and Healing”

Friday, September 26th, 2025 | Belk Park Golf Course

Deadline: September 12th, 2025


